options to buy common stock and 50,000 shares of Segmentz, Inc.’s common stock. In addition to the initial payment, the stockholders will be able to receive
additional consideration in the form of an earn-out based on revenue and gross margin targets.

F - 11

Table of Contents

(b) Pro Forma Financial Information
 The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2004 of Segmentz, Inc. (“Segmentz”) and Express-1 Inc (“Express-1”). The
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement for the Six-months Ended June 30, 2004 of Segmentz and Express-1. The Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Consolidated Income Statement for the Year Ended December 31, 2003 for Segmentz, Dasher Express Inc. (Dasher) and Express-1. Management has
included Dasher for the year ended December 31, 2003, as it is more indicative of historical performance of the current combined entities. The following table
includes pro-forma adjustments for the estimated fair value of Express-1.

3

Table of Contents

Segmentz, Inc.
 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

June 30, 2004
Historical

   Pro-Forma

Adjustments

Segmentz

Express-1

Pro-Forma

Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 9,239,631  $ 800  $(6,000,000)(1) $ 3,240,431
Trade receivables, net   4,981,135   3,515,076   8,496,211
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   1,556,200   179,744   1,735,944

Total current assets   15,776,966   3,695,620   (6,000,000)   13,472,586

Equipment, net   3,170,314   824,405   3,994,719
Goodwill and other intangible assets   1,550,446   4,765,851(2)   6,316,297
Other assets   955,300   955,300
Loans and advances   100,401   100,401

   $21,553,427  $4,520,025  $(1,234,149)  $24,839,303

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Current liabilities

Accounts payables   $ 751,449  $ 784,534   $ 1,535,983
Accrued salaries and wages   265,601   243,124   508,725
Accrued expenses, other   501,120   904,208   250,000(1)   1,655,328
Line of credit   550,569   550,569
Short-term portion of long-term debt   205,928   122,519   328,447
Other current liabilities   10,450   10,450

Total current liabilities   1,734,548   2,604,954   250,000   4,589,502

Long-term liabilities   283,056   180,922   463,978
Deferred tax liabilities   450,979   450,979

Stockholders Equity
Common stock   26,097   5,000   (4,950)(1)  26,147
Additional paid in capital   19,748,912   55,800   194,150(1)   19,998,862
Retained earnings   (690,165)  1,673,349   (1,673,349)(1)  (690,165)

Total stockholders’ equity   $21,553,427  $4,520,025  $(1,234,149)  $24,839,303

(1) Adjustments for purchase of all outstanding Express-1 Inc. stock (cash, stock and options) and $250,000 estimated acquisition costs.
(2) Adjustment for purchase price allocation.

4

Table of Contents

Segmentz, Inc.
 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

Six-months Ended June 30, 2004
Historical

   Pro-forma

Adjustments

Segmentz

Express-1

Pro-forma

Sales, net   $14,188,842  $11,538,921   $25,727,763
Cost of services   11,690,090   8,135,250   19,825,340

Gross profit   2,498,752   3,403,671   5,902,423
Selling, general and administrative   3,732,134   2,382,889   140,000(3)   6,255,023

(Loss) income before tax provision   (1,233,382)  1,020,782   (140,000)   (352,600)
Provision for income tax   (435,000)  374,627(1)   (51,380)(1)  (111,753)

Net (loss) income   $ (798,382) $ 646,155  $ (88,620)  $ (240,847)

Basic loss per share   $ (0.04)  —   $ (0.01)

Basic weighted average shares   21,443,788   50,000(2)   21,493,788

Diluted loss per share   $ (0.04)  —   $ (0.01)

Diluted weighted average shares   21,443,788   50,000(2)   21,493,788

(1) Pro forma taxes estimated at 36.7%
(2) Initial shares issued related to the Express-1 acquisition
(3) Estimated additional amortization expense related to the Express-1 acquisition, $280,000 per year

5

Table of Contents

Segmentz, Inc.
 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003
Historical

   Pro-forma

Adjustments

Segmentz

Dasher

Express-1

Pro-forma

Sales, net   $14,687,754  $6,728,249  $15,860,957   (179,090)(6)  $37,097,870
Cost of services   11,118,710   5,440,675   11,000,668   (179,090)   27,380,963

Gross profit   3,569,044   1,287,574   4,860,289   —   9,716,907
Selling, general and administrative   3,391,846   1,308,501   4,244,845   361,083(4)(5)  9,306,275

(Loss) income before tax provision   177,198   (20,927)   615,444   (361,083)   410,632
Provision for income tax   (25,965)  (7,680)(1)  225,868(1)   (132,517)(1)   59,706

   203,163   (13,247)   389,576   (228,566)   350,926
Net (loss) income
Gain on repurchase of preferred stock   174,268   174,268
Net income (loss) applicable to common stock   $ 377,431  $ (13,247)  $ 389,576  $ (228,566)  $ 525,194

Basic income per share   $ 0.04   $ 0.06

Basic weighted average shares   9,403,695   (3)   50,000(2)   9,453,695

Diluted income per share   $ 0.04   $ 0.05

Diluted weighted average shares   10,630,956   (3)   50,000(2)   10,680,956

(1) Pro forma taxes estimated at 36.7%
(2) Initial shares issued related to the Express-1 acquisition
(3) Initial shares issued related to the Dasher acquisition are included in the December 31, 2003 totals for Segmentz
(4) Estimated additional amortization expense related to the Express-1 acquisition, $280,000 per year
(5) Estimated additional amortization expense related to the Dasher acquisition, $81,083 per year
(6) Elimination of inter-company transaction

6

Table of Contents

(c) Exhibits

10.1

Stock Purchase Agreement (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 10.1 to that certain Form 8-K filed by Segmentz with the Commission on August